Form PTO-1595		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF			
COMMER	CE(PRIVATE.)	(PRIVATE.) 12-11-1998		Patent and Trademark Office	
10/13	3/98	. A FOR 1811 BAY BAY A FOR 1811 BY		,	PT0.
To the Ho	on. Commissioner of Patents &	10091952	5	locuments or copy thereof.	S. 486
1. Name of conveying party(ies): NEALL W. HUMPHREY  Additional name of conveying party attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No			Name: Internal Addres Street Address City:	EL DORADO HILLS	10.526 U 29/09
			State: Zip Code: Additional nam	CALIFORNIA 95762 ne(s) and address(es) attached? [ ] Yes	; [X]No
	e of conveyance:			e7 ••	
	ignment [ ] Merger				
	urity Agreement [ ] Change of	Name			
[ ] Othe					
Execution	n Date: OCTOBER 16, 1997				
5. Na do Na Int	Patent Application No.(s)  me and address party to whom ocument should be mailed:  me Louis J. Bovasso, Esq. ernal Address: OPPENHEIMER Formula and the set Address 2029 Century Park	B. Patent No.  Additional numbers attac correspondence concerning	fed? Yes  6. Total nur patents i  7. Total fee [X] End	thorized to be charged to deposit account Account number:	
		DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
To	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Nar	uis J. Boyasso, Reg. 24,075 ne of Person Signing otal number of pages including o			Date (c   Ar	i /
<b></b>				***************************************	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

DESIGN PATENT Client/Matter No. 500006/45

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, NEALL W. HUMPHREY, residing at 781 REDDICK WAY, EL DORADO HILLS, CALIFORNIA 95762, the undersigned inventor and the ASSIGNOR herein, have invented PACKAGE DESIGN (CLIENT/MATTER NO. 500006/45) for which I am filing an application for Letters Patent of the United States concurrently herewith, and of which inventions and improvements I am the sole owner; and

WHEREAS, TRADE SOURCE INTERNATIONAL, a California corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 5005 HILLSDALE CIRCLE, EL DORADO HILLS, CALIFORNIA 95762, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to me paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that I will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said

PATENT REEL: 9625 FRAME: 0293

DESIGN PATENT Client/Matter No. 500006/45

MARY C. REE

OTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA ()
EL DORADO COUNTY ()
Comm. Expires May 18, 1998

inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated: October 16, 1997

By Weal Humphrey

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
) ss.

COUNTY OF EL DORADO

On October 16, 1997 before Mary C. Reel, Notary Public personally appeared NEALL W. HUMPHREY, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),

and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

(SEAL)

Mary C Leil\_\_\_\_\_ Notary Public

**RECORDED: 10/13/1998**